

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Stilling Basin Shoreline Stabilization Projects, Oahe Downstream Recreation Area, Stanley County, GFP Project No. Down21Pe

Bid Opening Date: September 9, 2021, 3:15 PM CT

Campground 3 Parking Area				Bids Received:		Morris, Inc.		Sharpe Enterprises		Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00		
1.01	Brush Removal/In-Park Disposal	SY	125	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.75	\$468.75		
1.02	Toe Trench Excavation	CY	65	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$5.50	\$357.50		
1.03	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1415	\$10.00	\$14,150.00	\$15.00	\$21,225.00	\$6.35	\$8,985.25		
1.04	Shoreline Slope Embankment	CY	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$6.35	\$190.50		
1.05	Type B Drainage Fabric F/I	SY	2000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.65	\$5,300.00		
1.06	Class B Riprap F/I	Tons	600	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$42.25	\$25,350.00		
1.07	Base Course F/I	Tons	580	\$20.00	\$11,600.00	\$26.00	\$15,080.00	\$33.00	\$19,140.00		
1.08	Topsoil Salvaged/Placed	CY	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.25	\$1,987.50		
1.09	Topsoil F/I	CY	400	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$24.75	\$9,900.00		
1.10	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	3140	\$1.50	\$4,710.00	\$1.00	\$3,140.00	\$1.51	\$4,741.40		
1.11	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket F/I	SY	3140	\$2.10	\$6,594.00	\$4.00	\$12,560.00	\$2.11	\$6,625.40		
1.12	Unclass. Excav. Spoils Stockpile	CY	1300	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$8.00	\$10,400.00	\$12.50	\$16,250.00		
1.13	Floating Silt Curtain F/I	LF	300	\$21.60	\$6,480.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$21.75	\$6,525.00		
1.14	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
Campground 3 Parking Area Bid					\$140,284.00		\$135,405.00		\$121,121.30		

Group Lodge Project				Bids Received:		Morris, Inc.		Sharpe Enterprises		Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00		
1.01	Tree Removal/In-Park Disposal	Each	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$270.00	\$1,620.00		
1.02	Exist. Art. Block Removal/Disposal	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
1.03	Toe Trench Excavation	CY	135	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.50	\$742.50		

1.04	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1425	\$10.00	\$14,250.00	\$15.00	\$21,375.00	\$6.35	\$9,048.75		
1.05	Shoreline Slope Embankment	CY	1425	\$5.00	\$7,125.00	\$8.00	\$11,400.00	\$6.35	\$9,048.75		
1.06	Type B Drainage Fabric F/I	SY	1900	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$2.65	\$5,035.00		
1.07	Class B Riprap F/I	Tons	1760	\$45.00	\$79,200.00	\$48.00	\$84,480.00	\$42.25	\$74,360.00		
1.08	Class A Riprap F/I	Tons	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$48.00	\$19,200.00	\$42.25	\$16,900.00		
1.09	Topsoil F/I	CY	360	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$24.75	\$8,910.00		
1.10	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	2100	\$1.50	\$3,150.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.51	\$3,171.00		
1.11	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket F/I	SY	2100	\$2.10	\$4,410.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	\$2.11	\$4,431.00		
1.12	Owner Furnished Plank Installed	Each	14	\$695.00	\$9,730.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$97.50	\$1,365.00		
1.13	Graded Level Aggregate F/I	Tons	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.50	\$887.50		
1.14	Sand F/I	CY	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00		
1.15	Floating Silt Curtain F/I	LF	60	\$21.60	\$1,296.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$21.75	\$1,305.00		
1.16	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
Group Lodge Project Bid					\$190,561.00		\$205,055.00		\$155,884.50		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$330,845.00		\$340,460.00		\$277,005.80		